

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 3324/2025

Magpie Hydel Construction  
Operation Industries Pvt. Ltd.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG. vice  
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**26.11.2025**

1. Notice.
2. Mr. Dewakar Sharma, learned Dy. AG. accepts notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Objections, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.
3. Notice be sent to rest of the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for service within one week.
4. List along with WP(C) No. 3008/2024, pending before Srinagar Wing of this Court.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**

26.11.2025

Vishal Khajuria.