

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 3324/2025

Magpie Hydrel Construction  
Operation Industries Pvt. Ltd.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**16.12.2025**

1. On 26.11.2025, this petition was directed to be listed along with WP(C) No. 3008/2024, pending before Srinagar Wing of this Court. Needful has not been done.
2. Registry to list this petition along with WP(C) No. 3008/2024, in terms of order dated 26.11.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**

16.12.2025

Vishal Khajuria