

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.3008/2024  
CM No.6821/2025  
CM No.8179/2024 c/w  
WP(C) No.3324/2025  
WP(C) No.3329/2025

**M/s Mass N Ergy Private Ltd. & Ors.** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Shariq Reyaz, Advocate.

Vs.

**Union of India and others.** ....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG, with  
Mr. Mohammad Younis, Assisting Counsel.  
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Assisting Counsel, vice  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.04.2026**

Though we had heard Mr. Malik, learned Sr. AAG, at length on the previous date of hearing but today, at the outset, he submits that, considering the multiple issues that are required to be determined by this Court, he has prepared comprehensive synopsis which are ready and shall be submitted to the Bench Secretary of this Court over the course of the day with a copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

As prayed for, adjourned to 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2026, to be shown on top of the list.

**WP(C) No.3324/2025 c/w**  
**WP(C) No.3329/2025**

Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate, with  
Mr. Rahul Sharma & Farhan Mirza, Advocates, for petitioner.  
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Assisting Counsel, vice

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI, for respondent no.1.

Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG, with

Mr. Mohammad Younis, Assisting Counsel, for rest of the respondents.

Despite repeated opportunities, no formal response is filed on behalf of the respondents.

Mr. Malik, learned Sr. AAG, however, submits that objections, if any, shall be filed prior to the adjourned date with copy in advance to learned counsel for the petitioner. It is made clear that in the event of default, appropriate order shall follow.

Adjourned to 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Srinagar**

09.04.2026

Abdul Qayoom, Secy.