

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case : WP (C) No. 3324/2025 &
WP (C) No. 3329/2025

Magpie Hydrel Construction Operations Industries Pvt. Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Ltd.

Through: Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Beenish Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. T.M.Shamsi, DSGI
Mr. A.R.Malik, Sr. AAG with
Mr. Mohammad Younis, Assisting
Counsel

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
27.04.2026

Response/objections on behalf of the respondents has been
submitted.

Adjourned to 06.05.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL) (ARUN PALLI)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu :
27.04.2026
Pawan Chopra/Secy